JICK sz

R &R AR 5 100%

A4 B%l A4 Series

SHF

Parts Manual

U

Lione]

3 —

n—8 ¥ us

4. [BE. BaER S/ Presser Bar , Auto Lifter Components

FFENO.| WEMS  Part NO B PartName TR Description HE Number
1 101511010 TR B4R T4 4TSM9/647x40 L=11 [Screw SM9/64"x40 L=T11 1
; 2 [10128002 [ ] [Washer 1
’ 3 [38m029 IR T Hand lifter 1
4 [oo1004 ozm Rubber ring 1
5 [381000200 FEBR T e A E Hand lifter cam asm. 1
) 6 [101520001 i Screw 2
| 7 |10128015 ERLHH PR 2 () Washer (H) 2
8 [1381203000 R MRTAL A 1 Lift front lever component 1
9 [omao3 EEi3Enei Knee lifter pull rod 1 .
10 |HoS003 \G_B/TSQBJSSB&’H 5 Snap ring 2 5. i#15348#4/Feed Mechanism Components
0 6 . T [10m2010 Lifting plate 1 _ _ N
2. _EipkE £ 4814 /Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components 500007 TSV Finge Screw MBIz T FENO.| AFEMFS  PartNO PartName TR Description M@ Number
[ . part NO. P partName - Description . Nurmber 13 [101520003 JEAL A EEETSM15/64°x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1 T 11405015 Reverse feed connecting rod 1
. . i 14 [12812033 T Knee lifter back lever 1 1305015 Reverse feed connecting rod(-7) 1
1. 155, JMESEIE/Machine Frame & Misc Cover C | [1o=s001 ) [Thread take-up connecting rod pin (H) 1 5 |13812028 J6 T Knee lifter connecting rod 1 L [4zsom Connecting rod pin 1
- - . . 1326013 PR E [Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1 16 [n212009 PG P Wire release bracket upper 1 11326011 Connecting rod pin(-7) 1
FSNO.| AFHES  PartNO R PartName FHHEL Description &  Number 2 [ossoon (26T SM15/64'x28 L=T5 Screw SM15/64'x28 L=T5 1 7 [nziz008 R ERR Wire release press plate 7 3 |o1005 %7 SM9/64°x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64'x40 L=6 3
1 [101s1001 Ji BB TSM3/16°x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=9 3 5 [o105001 RS [Thread take-up connecting rod (H) 1 18 [101511004 T FRB2 A ETSM3/16°x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16x28 L=7 1 4 [10101053 ki Feed regulator 1
2 [10722003 AL Rubber plug 2 305010 [P Thread take-up connecting rod 1 19 [n3sno04 RS R R RETMAS Screw Maxe 7 5 [1a03043 R Feed requiator bushing 7
3 [|13837002 ] Head card 1 4 |Hoso13 GB/T896-1986+% Snap ring 1 20 1381203200 162 R AL FF 414 Knee lifter lever asm 1 6 [101511023 [0 15 B 4050 $TSM3/16°x28 L=6.5_|Screw SM3/16'x28 L=65 1
4 [302591 ELC) Face plate asm 1 5 |1328010 iy washer 1 21 |141206000 [Wire release plate asm 1 7 [13826005 5 B eE e Feed requlator stud 1
5 [13813005 I xe] [Thread guide left 1 6 [10712003 et HF iR 74 Needle bar crank protecting plate 1 22 [101520002 Wire release plate pin 1 8 [10122016 0 U5 134T OFizHEl Rubber ring 1
6 101511007 ELERETSMI1/64'%40 L=6 Screw SM11/64°x40 L=6 1 . [o13800100 [k i s [Thread take-up lever asm. 1 23 [10128015 SEL R A (F) [washer(H) 1 13811008 B e Fixing dial plate T
7 13822006 it 2 Face plate gasket 1 1133800200 [ Ok Thread take-up lever asm. (H) 1 241427009 R R Reset spring 1 9 [3snoos Ezﬁm (&2 Fixing dial plate(-7) 1
8 [101511027 7 R TSM1/8" <44 L=34 Screw SM1/8'x44 =34 1 8 [10124001 #ﬁﬁi&‘ﬁ#ﬂu‘x Needle bearing 2 25 [10126003 FLEE Thread release supporting pin 1 13811013 il ik C(H-M) Fixing dial plate(H-M) 1
B 10412007 i #45 B l Ai Face oil shield asm. 1 11310012 £ A% 43 0 1 [Thread take-up crank 1 26 [10128001 FALR 4T 4 1 washer 1 10 |HO5018 GB/ 1896-198 6143.5 Snap ring 3.5 1
1412082 BT Face oil shield asm.(H) 1 9 [io11000400 [see it (2RO [Thread take-up crank (H) 1 27 [10127003 AR AR Spring 1 n__ [1381009 bt L Dial plate button T
kil 10122013 L Rubber plug 1 11310010 (P28l A E (H-MD Thread take-up crank (H-M) 1 28  [1om2022 452 5t A AR [Tube press plate 1 12 [13827002 40 8 A Spring 1
122 10122005 [ e 5 AP AL 3 Rubber plug 1 10 [10105002 Needle bar connecting rod 1 29 [n3snooa AR FE RGUETMAX8 Screw M4x8 1 13 [13812010 ERRAA Upper limit patch 1
13 [10122004 el AT 2 Rubber plug 1 1 [101517001 [ mmeRer (e [Screw 1 30 [n212008 wire presser A 1 14 [1381100700 4 LA Knob component 1
14 [101511004 kTR BBETSM3/16'28 L=7 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=7 1 12 [101515004 4T SM9/32°x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32'x28 L=16 1 31 |1312001 R & [Wire release bracket lower 1 5 [10151022 el iEETSM3/16°x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=18 1
15 |13812018 AR [Thread take-up lever cover 1 3 [101511003 #1 HF i 2 BT SMO/32'x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32'x28 L=16 1 32 [n6530003 I E BT SM15/64"x28 L=145 Screw SM15/64°x28 L=14.5 1 16 [10126011 i 7 Feed rocker crank pin 1
6 [101511004 kTR BBETSM3/16'28 L=7 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=7 1 4 [10404001 5 #F A Needle bar crank 1 33 |wo2004 ETY [Spring washer 1 17101520005 64 Al S6T SMO/32°x28 hinge Screw SM9/32°x28 1
17 [13512004 L4 3-hole thread guide 1 1404035 EHEFlIEE (TR Needle bar crank (H) 1 34 [m3s12001 £ SM3/16°x32 Nut SM3/16"x32 2 g [10104002 R A Feed rocker shaft crank 1
18 [10122005 | Phik AT IR IE Rubber plug 1 15 101515002 $itS B 2T SM1/4"%40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2 35  [138n027 B PR 4T Press regulating screw 1 11304010 (=R 7 Feed rocker shaft crank(-7) 1
19 [nastiots £ 71485T5M9/64'x40 L=6 [Screw SM9/64'x40 L=6 2 16 [140300200 b i EE A Main shaft bushing front 1 36 |138M02700 VB R AT 4R 1 Presser regulating screw nut asm, 1 15 [1015T1016 R 46T SM3/16°X28 L=14 Screw SM3/16°x28 L=14 1
20 [n419001 B2 ] Knife 1 17 [101515006 AR MATSMIS/64x28 =7 Screw SM15/64'x28 L=7 1 37 [1381028 VA 42 6 Press regulating nut 1 20 [400093 R Connecting rod 1
21 20722002 2K Rubber plug 1 18 [12203002 E Main shaft bushing mid 1 38 [10102003 i Press regulating guide bar 1 21 |io1snole £ liAEEAET SM3/16°X28 L=14 Screw SM3/16°x28 L=14 1
22 [13822001 5 1E L3 Rubber plug 2 19 [101514001 |- rp g T Screw 4 39  [11427033 Press regulating spring 1 22 (10104004 Feed driving shaft crank 1
23 [13822007 G B b Side plate gasket 1 20 [10108001 I 415 Main shaft thrust collar 2 40 [13809030 Ry Presser bar guide bracket 1 400091 Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
24 302592 GER (R Side plate 1 21 |HO3002 |20 Snap ring 20 1 41 [101515007 [ S 52884 SM1/4°x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4'x40 L=8 1 23 [13805002 Rocker shaft connecting rod(H-M) 1
25 [101511001 EERIBETSM3/16"%28 L=9 [Screw SM3/16'x28 L=9 i 1310014 Feed eccentric cam 1 42 |io122112 B Pressure bar oil cover 1 400083 Rocker shaft connecting rod(-7) 1
26 [138n031 | — VR L HELA 7 (8 ) Electronic control box 1 22 [400006 fRLie (2R Feed eccentric cam (H) 1 43 [i0103012 AR Presser bar bushing,lower 1 24 [0126006 Connecting rod pin 1
27 _|wo01009 GB/T97.1-1985248 5 Washer 5 2 400811 R HEH-M) Feed eccentric cam (H-M) 1 4410102004 R Presser bar 1 25 [101516003 5 SM9/32°x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32'x28 1
28 [nasiz001 LI AL ETMS 20 Screw M5x20 3 - 10112017 TR iR Cover plate 1 45 [101sno09 i 22 5T SM9/64°x40 L=10.5 [Screw SM9/64°x40 L=105 1 26 [101511023 %L Y5 23 4% 42 £TSM3/16°x28 L=6.5 [Screw SM3/16'x28 L=65 1
29 [114530001 Screw M5x25 1 10812002 RG] Cover plate(H-M) 1 46 |131600600 A A Presser foot asm 1 27 [13803021 %R G E Reverse feed shaft bushing back 1
3o [383300 Electronic control_box(Q) 1 24 [io1snon (L A2 ET SM1/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4'x40 L=13 2 1131600300 EMAK (D) Presser foot asm CH) 1 28 [13822003 BRI Rubber ring 1
13833013 B (8 Electronic control box 1 25 [135T11003 1 )1 44T SM9/64"x40 L=5 [Screw SM9/64'x40 L=5 2 47 _|HO5012 EERGED) Snap ring 1 25 [13802010 o4 R g Reverse feed shaft 1
31 [10122006 LB ILE Rubber plug 1 26 13803002 HeEsE The rear axle sleeve 1 48 [11329020 M 5 Snap ring 5 30 13803020 kR R Reverse feed shaft bushing mid 1
32 [10122007 P T 2R Rubber plug 1 27 __[10122105 - 40 A Oil seal 1 31 13822056 {9155 K S [Mid bushing oil seal 1
33 [138s05001 s mAR RS Screw 2 28 [HO3001 cs,/mf1 19361 Snap ring 15 1 3. §tHF. B4 THERHH/Needle bar,Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components 32 [302665 AT (t % Reverse feed lever asm 1
13833012 AL E A (2D Control panel(Q) 1 29 13802060 41 Main shaft 1 - - . ] 33 [138510010 VA S it B A ETM 5X8 Screw M5X8 1
> a0 R D Control panel i S0 [meroz FRER Handwheel [3ble i FFSNO| ARHES  PartNO & PartName BHEL  Description B Number 34 TowB002 R SML/A x40 (=6 Screw SMI/Aa0 (=6 7
35 [101512001 et b Machine head stud 2 31 [s10009 47 [Screw 2 1 [0122013 EHFF E ML Rubber plug 1 35 [10108003 e Feed rocker shaft snap ring 2
36 [13822002 T Decorative article 1 32 302830 T (R Handwheel 1 2 10103009 LR R Needle bar bushing upper 1 36 [10403015 s Bushing 2
37 [101511004 e Screw 2 33 [383300600 o HLE AL (R Motor cover asm(Q) 1 5 [1402039 T Needle bar 1 37 |Ho3001 GB/1894.1-1986$4H 15 Snap ring 15 2
38 [1381300400 [ Emmat Thread tension asm 1 1383300700 LB AL (PR %D [Motor cover asm 1 10102021 S UERD Needle bar (H) 1 3 [[0104003 |17 3wt Driving shaft crank 1
39 138516019 NEARBUE [Thread tension nut 1 34 383300900 I CL ) Motor grating sensor asm 1 4 [10138002 RS Needle bar connecting rod 1 10804003 16 XU Wi, -1 Driving shaft crank (H,-7) 1
40 [n2z7001 e [Thread tension spring 1 1383300500 Motor grating sensor asm(Q) 1 5 10151005 557 SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64'x40 =6 1 35 [101511020 4 3L % E85TSM11/64 x40 L=10.5 [Screw SM11/64'x40 L=105 1
41 [n212004 KA [Thread tension disk 2 35 |GB/T77-2000 Screw M3x4 1 ¢ [o103010 HHFHE Needle bar bushing lower 1 11414002 [ 7 Feed dog 1
42 |13810008 s [Thread tension post 1 36 [GB/T77-2000 Voo Fa T 2 R ETM6x6 Screw Mex6 1 1303023 FHFF TR E(ER) Needle bar bushing lower(H) 1 40 [n41001 257 > Feed dog (-7) 1
43 138508006 KRB E EHMITSM3/16°x28 L=7 __ [Screw SM3/16'x28 L=7 1 37 1383300400 oL § T Motor rotor 1 , [om3002 A Needle bar thread guide 1 11314001 67 (2830 Feed dog(Brother type)(H) 1
44 13812066 3ot b Thread tension guide plate 1 38 13833002 L Motor stator(Q) 1 11412063 RS (EERD Needle bar thread guide(H) 1 41 1470060 EES Feed bar asm. 1
45 1322016 g B A (1UAL) Rubber plug 1 13833003 o LT (PR %) Motor stator 1 g [1om7001 HLEE (14%) Needle 1 42101511016 R 2441 SM3/16°X28 L=14 Screw SM3/16°x28 L=14 1
46 [10m3004 [Thread guide right 1 39 [GB/193-1987 EES Spring washer 5 4 1017002 151 DPx5#21 ([B¥} ) Needle(H) 1 4310128003 e R T A Washer 1
47__[101511007 TSM11/64" x40 L=6 [Screw SM11/64'x40 L=6 1 40 [GB/T70.1-2000 A F T 3 [Screw M5x50 4 5 [0413001 TR ERA Lower bushing thread guide 1 44 [101511025 94 b2 4TSM11/64°x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=7 1
48 101515010 £ 4424TSM15/64" x 28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"'x28 L=10.5 1 41 |GB/T78-2000 RS F o S Screw M6x8 1 10113009 T FBEE (TR Lower bushing thread guide(H) 1 45 |11226001 bl Feed bar pin 1
49 [10126030 AR Tension release pin 1 42 |6B/178-2000 VA Fi b Screw M3x4 1 10 [104s11006 L AT (E0]) SM1/8°x44 L=4.5 [Screw SM1/8"x44 L=45 1 46 |480095 FRRE Feed bar bed 1
50 [10122014 A E =0 Rubber ring 1 43 |GB/T9074.8 — TR AR A S fFM3x8 Screw’ 6 T [10109001 s Slide block 1 47 [o1snois KL 2T SM1/8°x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8'x44 L=6 2
51 [101515005 4 S AT SM9/647%40 L=5.5 [Screw SM9/64°x40 L=55 1 44 [10122012 I #4713 Rubber plug 1 2101511008 903 S ETSM11/64°x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64°x40 L=8 2 48 101515010 1 SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64°x28 L=10.5 1
o, [027001 ’}ﬂ_&é [Thread take-up spring 1 45 3833050 [7B-MA4-25A 3t i fal i FELHL(H6 %) Motor 1 13 [10109002 R S Needle bar guide 1 49 [10126009 L] Left pin 1
10127031 RAE TR [Thread take-up spring(H) 1 13833051 28-MA4-25A ¢ LR HLOEA ) Motor(Q) 1 14 [10425004 [y Upper shaft bevel gear 1 50 10126007 Connecting pin 2
53 [101030M [ Thread tension base 1 46 [13811060 LSBT E [Motor insulation shield 1 5 [10425003 B8 LR Upper small bevel gear asm 1 5 [10109005 Feed short shaking plate 2
54 [i0112005 KA [Thread tension disk 2 47 [423001 [ 2. 1. Oil cotton 1 16 [10425002 12480 F 42t lower large bevel gear asm 1 13505024 Feed short shaking plate(H-M) 2
55 |10112006 A Disk stopper 1 48 14112004 |67 i 2 Oil shield 1 17 [101515014 5642 5TSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2 52 (10109004 Feed long shaking plate 2
56 [101s30002 H AR AT [Thread tension post 1 18 [10425001 R tith Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1 53 [1400100600 shaking plate bed components 1
57 10127002 BT Thread tension spring A 1 19 101515014 3048 £TSM1/4"x40 L=7 [Screw SM1/4'x40 L=7 2 54 [10126010 = [Right pin 1
11427050 FARME TR [Thread tension spring A (H) 1 3 20 [101515014 #ISM1/4°x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2 55 [113514010 TSM15/64"x28 L=12 Screw SM15/64°x28 L=12 1
58 10112007 FERHIENH Thread disk rotating stopper 1 21 101515014 4% 4841 SM1/4°x40 L=7 [Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2 56 [naz7om SRR Spring 1
59 |138516013 HAR Thread tension nut 1 22 |13511036 7T M 2 T SM15/64°x28 L=4.7 _[Screw SM15/64'x28 L=4.7 1 57 [14029003 41 #8445 197 (20.8mm) Snap ring 5 1
o |1381300500 BT Thread tension asm 1 23 [1303020 Upright shaft bushing upper 1 58 [13812081 [maEER Pull spring fixing plate 1
1381300700 HARBAM UL [Thread tension asm.(H) 1 24 [10102007 Upright shaft 1 59 [13827006 Py Reverse feed pull spring 1
61 1383002700 T KRBT Nest less e-device 1 25 [10403013 ‘S THE Upright shaft bushing lower 1 o |140402700 Feed reverse crank asm 1
62 207514007 2841 M4X6 Screw Maxe 1 26 13803037 R EE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1 1130402800 o KL AR (7D Feed reverse crank asm.(-7) 1
63 [na30m [ REARH [Thread guide 1 27__[10108002 FiafE Hook driving shaft snap ring 1 61 |1321005 | Tube 1
64 401516001 £ 5}SM9/64°x40 NUt SM9/64"x40 1 28 [1303021 Rk Lower shaft middle bushing 1 62 [114530007 0 T Screw 1
65 [101s1002 ZEEFTSM11/64°%40 L=55 Screw SM11/64°x40 L=5.5 1 29 [n304003 Féa Hook driving shaft 1 63  [wW02015 GB/T93-1987 31 Spring washer M4 1
66 |13812019 HERE Ruler stop seat 1 30 [m303001 FHaN Hook driving shaft_bushing front 1 64 114516004 4 SM11/64°x40 NuUt SM11/64°x40 1
67 [104517002 42 £T(FC) SM11/64°x40 Screw SM11/64°x40 2 31 10123009 F 4 PR Ol wick 1 65 [somoz2 251 SM3/16'x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16°x28 L=18 1
414006 i Needle plate 1 32 [101530005 "F S L T set screw 1 66 10102008 k40 Feed rocker shaft 1
68 [1315001 (TR Needle plate(H) 1 11418003 Bl CES ) Hook asm ( Hirose ) 1 67 [13802001 7 Feed driving shaft 1
10815001 FHAET) Needle plate(-7) 1 3 11418007 i b AR () Hook asm ( China ) 1 68  |510035 'EB/TBOQOOO;:{IMSxS Screw 1
69  [10ms002 | Slide plate 1 11418002 R AR LR KRR 1K) Hook asm ( China Desheng ) (H) 1 69 400689 |)j A HH(RER) Feed bar asm. 1
70 _[10127009 b Slide plate spring 1 1418004 IR R GR) (R ) Hook asm ( Hirose ) (H) 1
71 [oisnoig b ESEETSM3/327x56 L=2 Screw SM3/32'x56 L=2 2 34 [1oms003 {20 Bobbin 1
72 [13812109 02 L A Fixed plate 1 35 [n218504 ok Bobbin case asm. 1
73504010 GB/T65- 1985881 Mdx5.5 Screw MaX5.5 1 3 [omeos Feti fnk Finger postioner 1
74 [138530007 0) 2 44T Screw 1 10112032 BEMR 5 fir A D Finger postioner(H) 1
75 [12922015 cEEd Rubber plug 1 37 |1esmoos 4 iR 4T SM11/64° x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=13 1
76 13826009 A Pin 1 38 [10151072 414 AT SM11/64° x40 L=4.8 [Screw SM11/64'x40 L=4.8 2
77 [140m002 S (1) Panel seat 1 39 |13514020 4/ £425SM11/64" x40 L=6 [Screw SM11/64'x40 L=6 1
78 |Hos018 GB/T896-1986F &35 Snap ring3.5 1
79  [40m009 — PR ML HEA% S 00 i (8 2 57007) Side cover 1




30

% 7B
3 12. LR (1) 22524814 /Machine Head Accessories(1)-Thread Stand Components
FENO.| AEMFS  PartNO, B PartName TR Description #m Number
8. {58, EERARMILE{E/Oil Lublication, Oil Measuring Components o505 TR ool Testrod B 5 5
FSNO.| QAFMFS  PartNO. E=5a PartName B Description HE Number ; 5\?{?1%?3 é;ﬁ?/v\mi%ﬁ M51-16 i;;es:elr\AiAL;ls Z
1 [menooa i Ol sight window 1 4 [No1034 i8] M5 NuUt M5 4
2 [i02018 i OFR Rubber fing 1 5 383022 _EEBSTRIT Spool rest arm upper 1
3 [14=i001 T Main shaft oil tube 1 6 |101301 S (P [Thread guide ring 2
4 |12530005 MR T 0il pump connecting stud 1 7 [1om3010 izt B () Thread quide ring 2
5 |1329010 Snap ring 10 1 8 13831019 RIS Spool rest rod upper 1
N 6 10121001 Hook oil tube 1 5 [13831021 TR Spool rest rod joint 1
6. £ ERHH/ Thread Trimmer Components 7 1012020 R 0il pump instaling base 1 10 [13831020 ErCand Spool rest rod lower 1
N ) 8 |W03002 ) Spring washer 1 T [10122106 femaE Spool rest rod rubber fing 2
SFENO.| RFEWES  PartNO ER PartName BAHEL Description | #&  Number 5 [z09512001 ERTTSMLL/64 * x40 L=10.5 Screw SMIT/G4 * x40 [=10.5 7 T |woio4s EM16 Washer M16 2
1 113515002 5E /) i TSM1/8"x44 L=9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 1 10 [10103022 M 0l pump bushing 1 13 |N02008 75 T B M16 Spool rest rod nut M16 1
2 [1319001 B Secant knife 1 T [101530007 T Plunger Screw 1 14 [504051 L R M5 Spool rest arm lower screw M5 1
3 [m3si7001 BATSM9/64°540 Screw SM9/64°x40 1 2 (10127013 HEE Plunger spring 1 5 [NO1034 8 M5 Nt M5 2
4 [m312003 = Needle guard patch 1 B [10122018 EE Plunger 1 N ) 6 |W03002 HEEE S Spring washer 5 2
5 [20151009 ,Eﬁj SM9/64'x40 L=5.5 Screw SMS/64"x40 (=55 1 14 [10120001 s Oil pump 1 FENO| QTS PartNO PartName PR Description #EB  Number 7 [13831023 BB Spool rest arm lower 1
6 [1351001 1941SM11/64'%40 L=12 Screw SM11/64'x40 =12 2 5 [504093 T Screw 3 1 [1383103900 Bobbin winder asm 1 18 [13831024 B Spool rest 2
7 [10128003 ST R Washer 2 6 [101003 e 0il pump impeller 1 2 [nasmoos Screw Mdx6 1 19 [20131010 ) [Spool rest cushion 2
8 [1381203100 B AL Knife bracket press component 1 7 [10m2021 i S Oil pump impeller cover 1 E Washer 1 20 |20131006 Eroil Spool pin 2
9 [13812031 nrrEa Knife bracket press 1 8 [1011007 Bor] Lubricating ol pump cover 1 4 [1013030 Thread press control plate 1 [ 21 [Besiozs e e Spool retainer 2
10 [13803012 HE Short bushing 2 19 [101530006 igel Screw 3 5 [womm2o Winding pad 1 221383100300 e Thread stand asm 1
T [13517002 2R ITSMLI/64'x40 L=44 __|Screw SMTI/64'x40 (=44 2 20 [1012000100 Wy Lubricating oil pump component 1 6 [1383701 Bobbin winder bed 1
o [0 EERGa) [Motorial knife 1 21 [116530003 0T S BREISMIS/64 " <28 (=145 |Screw SMI5/64 " x28 (=145 1 7 |GBIT 8961986 Snap ring 1
1319003 [E20s Ceprgm> [Motorial knife (H) 1 22 [10136001 ik Rubber joint 1 8 [10127061 BRBE Spring 1 12 ( ) ) 1 3 5
13 [11307001 [EEES Knife bracket 1 23 |W02004 GB/TS3-1987 % M6 [Spring Washer M6 1 B EEE L Regulating plate 1 1
4 [113520001 % 7 2 ATSM11/64"x40 hinge Screw SMTI/64"x40 2 I‘T}LIDWS RN Hook driving shaft oil tube 1 0 [10110030 By Bobbin winder cam 1 I —/ é
5 [1312005 i Connecting rod 1 25 |1312031 = Oil shield cover 1 T [s09045 T Screw 1 E m
6 [114516004 345 SM11/64'x40 NUE SM11/64'x40 1 26 13827014 R R Spring 1 2 1380510600 Ce g kAR Bobbin winder connecting rod 1 1 i
77 [1304001 Wit Crank 1 27 [113530001 R 18R] Screw 1 3 [13827103 EoTe, Spring 1 ! ] % f 8
8 [11322001 '%WM‘M Crank driver stopper block 1 28 10423005 ik Oil wick 1 14 [10127060 R Spring 1 [LAAEEA
19 [505004 185/ M5x14 Screw M5x14 1 25 [10127015 el T Oil felt clamp 1 5 |GB/T 8961986 PR Snap ring 1
20 [1327001 R Spring 1 30 [10123006 EEe Ol felt felt 1 6 [13802111 RS Bobbin winder mian shaft 7 7/ 9
21 |1230004 147U Plug 1 31 10151004 e ETSM3/16" x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16'x28 (=7 1 7 13802026 A Bobbin winder cam shaft 1 1 E:#:
22 [1230005 AR Pin 1 32 [10m2023 el 7 0il tube clamp 1 18 [s09103 SR IAT Screw 2
23 [11303003 s E Thread cutting shaft bushing 7 33 [10121007 T Ol return tube component 1 19 [1383702 Bobbin winder wheel 1
24 [11503005 Bl E Crank drive shaft bushing 1 34 [10121008 e Ol return tube 1 20 [oomo [Ring 1 /7
25 [13514002 [RErSM11/64"x40 L=55 Screw SM11/64'x40 =55 1 35 [10712025 MR Oil wick fixing plate 1 21 [n42a062 I Washer 1
26 [11322002 [ Spring cover 1 36 10151010 B F 11 SM9/64" x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64°x40 =11 2 22 [114511003 'Eq SM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16'28 (=10 3
27 [m327002 R Spring 1 37 [10123010 ik Oil wick 1 23 [1381300600 T Bobbin thread tension asm. 1
28 1304002 DI A T Crank shaft 1 24 |13811004 Thread tension nut 1
29 101514001 EA BT Screw 1 25 [1427006 Spring 1
30 [116514005 BITSM1/4'x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2 g 26 [10112005 Thread tension disk 2
31 [1309030 [y Push rod 2 27 [nan3022 Thread tension guide plate 1
S [1310004 s Com 1 28 [112513004 Screw 1
31001 s CFED Com (H) 1 25 [114516001 NUE SM11/64'%40 7
33 [1324001 Ex Rooling pin 1 30 [1435013 Driving wheel 1
34 |13516002 48 SM11/64'x40 NUE SM11/64'x40 1 31 [510009 Screw M6x8 B
35 [1130400500 SR Thread timmer drive asm 1
36 [11302002 0 Shaft 1
37 1322001 Tl s Positioning block 1 ‘|‘|
38 |HO5013 GB/T896-1986 148 Snap ring 7
39 [101m2003 T AT Cunter weight protecting 1 o . .
40 [1322003 RS Solenoid cushion rubber 1 12. ELPHEF(2)/Machine Head Accessories(2)
41 1309001 IR TR Solenoid pin 1 N
42 [101511026 525 SE0 T SM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64'x28 L=9 1 'I FESNO.| AFHES  PartNO 5 Parthame R Description ] Number
43 [1312006 e Solenoid bracket 1 1 [1011203100 I Hinge component 2
24 |NOT005 25 M4 NUt M4 2 2 10122060 ITEE Head connecting rubber cushion B
45 |Wo2002 GB/T93-1987 EEEEA Washer 2 5 [0z Bl (1a#) Needle (12%) 4
46 |12516006 [ rsM1/4"Xa0 NUE SM1/4"X40 1 ] 10117022 BIEIDPx5#21 (B8 Needle (H) 4
47 |001004 |07 Rubber ring 1 4 [107530010 LSBT Nail 4
48 1383003300 SR AL Thread timmer solenoid asm. 1 5 |1018003 Bobbin 2
49 [1327003 Lgeg— Spring 1 6 [omon Bl o hE Machine head rest pin 1
50 [1312007 2y Thread release bed 7 7 20731047 BT (N Screw driver 1
51 [13520002 REISM1/4'x28 Screw SM1/4"x28 1 8 10131003 2 )) (F) Screw driver,mediom 1
5 [10731004 [ZHRTS) Screw driver,small 1
. 10 [1387107200 EEE Oiler component 1
7 1 9. EEh{EhEEIFL. BRHAEMAE/Automatic Reverse Feed Components 1 _@ I giNW S cover i
FENO.| AFMFS  PartNO, B PartName TR Description #m Number
1 1 [s05254 GB/T70.1-20008%ETM2.5%4 Screw M25x4 1
2 1383004600 N, Lower sensor 1
3 2015012 §EISMO/64°x40 =77 Screw SM9/64°x40 L=7.7 1
4 [1381022 b Screw Max8 1
5 13822030 el (41D Rubber plug 1
6  |10151004 AT B ATSM3/16" x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16'x28 (=7 1
7 1403003600 AL [Auto reverse feed switch asm 1
8  |116530003 i XESEBITSM15/647x28 L=14.5 [Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 2
5 |wo2004 GB/TS3-1987382M6 Spring washer M6 2
10 [11628005 ihet LB T Washer 2
1383003400 I e Auto reverse feed solenoid 1 N . N B 224 N N
" 585003500 FET T o Tevarse Toed solonodiT] g 11. ;2. BSAERSI4EE/0il Ceservoir , Knee Lifter Components Z'E?Egégﬁﬂﬁﬁfﬁﬁlﬁb\a
2 |1326005 s Pin 1 ~ N ) ; TNGREEIH
= Troaoo1 SECTR R0 211 Cotter pin 7 FFSNO.| RFMS  Part NO. E=10 PartName FAERRA Description #m Number STEBENE
5 |11322040 e rubber plunger 1 1 [10722022 R il reservoir rubber cushion 1
6 [11328031 1)t Washer 1 2 [13801020 i Oil Reservoir 1 4\ EtiiE(Address of Company ) :
7 |HO5014 GB/T896-1986FF IS [Snap ring 1 3 [iomoos [sresr T Knee lifter push rod 1 BT TRAE RS
18 [11227006 AR R TR Plunger spring 1 4 [10122020 itz Oil Reservoir gasket 1 No.15 Rd Airport South , Jiagjiang District Taizhou City , Zhejiang , P.R.C
. 19 [13812034 ORI Auto reverse feed connecting rod 1 5 [0122021 Ok Rubber ring 1 #RR( Zip Code) : 318000
7. BaNiaERIEE{#/ Auto Lifter Components 20 |112520002 gwﬁg TSM11/64" x40 Hinge Screw SMT1/64"x40 7 & 10151028 ARRTLEATSMS/16x24 =7 Screw SM5/16'x24 (=7 B EV\J;%EP%G(Don:estic Trade Department) :
N i 21 |12S16007 {817 K BEFSM1/4" < 28 NULSM1/4"28 1 7 [10131001 R il reservoir magnet 1 EIE(TEL) : 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
FENO.| REWES  PartNO & PartName BAHEL Description | %@ Number 22 204003 EETTT AUto reverse feed Grank 7 5 0122023 R Ol reservorr rubber cushion 7 EEI(FAX) : 0086-0576-88177758
1 [1326005 §T Pin 1 23 [112516008 73T MEFSM11/64" x40 INUt SM11/64'x40 1 5 [10m2027 6 R T L Knee lifter crank 1 ional Trade D :
2 [poaoot JFLITH GB/T91 2x14 Cotter pin 1 24 12520001 Hinge Screw SM1/4'x28 1 10 [10127016 B Knee lifter spring 1 ERIE(TEL) : 0086-0576-88177782 88177774
3 [1326006 R Solenoid connector 1 o [12i2025 Auto reverse feed pull shaft 1 T |HO5010 (GB/T896-1986 4H10 Snap ring 10 1 FAX) : 0086-0576-88177787 hinaiack
4 13516004 patduivE) Flange nuts M8 1 13812371 Auto reverse feed pull shaft(H-M) 1 2 [10020m S5 R Knee lifter shaft 1 FRSSIAEL : 400-8876858 www.chinajack.com
5 [1413001300 T BREL(] Solenoid asm 1 [ 26 [m29020 Snap ring 5 1 B [101515012 44 ) B 7R F 5 B8 TMG L=30 Screw M6 L=30 1 http://www.chinajack.com 201812
6 [101511001 G IRETSM3/16'%28 L=9 Screw SM3/16'28 L=9 4 27 |merioos e LT Cable band B 14 101516004 L B o 7 B MG L=4 NUt M6 L=4 1 FERIEEY , SASTEN , LSHA,
28 [1383004600 PN A Lower sensor 1 5 [107512002 T U FEHRET M6 (=26 Screw M6 (=26 1 You will be not informed if the file has been revised Please set sample as standard.




	A4零件样本（杰克）-2018-12-25-1
	A4零件样本（杰克）-2018-12-25-2

